KOTIA ENTERPRISES LIMITED

Formerly known as INTERNATIONAL PUMPS AND PROJECTS LIMITED

Date: 02-02-2019

The BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeeboy Towers Dalal street, Mumbai- 400001 Email Id: corp.relations@bseindia.com Metropolitan Stock Exchange 4th Floor, Vibgyor Towers, Plot No. C-62 Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra east Mumbai- 400098 Email Id: raviraj.nirbhawane@mcx-sx.com

Subject: Newspaper Advertisement for Intimation of Board Meeting Dear Sir(s)

Pursuant to Regulation 30 & 47 of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we are forwarding herewith copies of Newspaper clippings regarding intimation of Board Meeting of the Company which is scheduled to be held on Monday, 11th, February, 2019, inter alia, to considered and approve the Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter Ended December, 31st, 2018, published on Friday, 01st, February, 2019 in "Financial Express", in English language and "Jansatta", in Hindi Language.

Kindly take the same on your records.

Thanking you Yours Faithfully For Kotia Enterprises Limited (Formerly Known as "International Pumps and Projects Limited")

New Delhi

Company Secretary



MUTUAL

Sahi Hai

FRIDAY, FEBRUARY 1, 2019

15

NATION

KOTIA ENTERPRISES LIMITED (Formerly Known as International Pump and

Projects Limited) CIN: L74110DL1980PLC010678 Regd. Off.: 905, New Delhi House, 27, Barakhamba Road, New Delhi - 110001, Tel:- 91-11 - 40045955 Email: compliance@kotiaenterprises.com,

Website: www.kotiaenterprises.com NOTICE OF BOARD MEETING

Nortice of BOARD MEETING Pursuant to Regulation 29(1) (a) & 47(1) (a) & 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, Notice is hereby given that meeting of Board of Directors of M/s Kotia Enterprises Limited (Formerly Known as "International Pumps and Projects Limited") will be held on Monday, 11th February, 2019 at registered office of the Company to consider and approve Standalone Un-Audited Financial Results for the quarter ended 31th December, 2018.

Pursuant to SEBI (Prohibition of insider Trading) Regulations, 2015, for trading in Securities of the Company, the trading window for dealing in securities of the Company by insiders has been closed with effect from February, 02^{ad}, 2019 and remain closed till February, 13th, 2019.

As required in terms of Regulation 46 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, this notice is also available on Website of the Company www.kotiaenterprises.com

For Kotia Enterprises Limited (Formerly Known as International Pump and Projects Limited) Sdl-

Place: New Delhi Date: 31.01.2019

CENLUB INDUSTRIES LIMITED Regd. Office: Plot No 233-234 Sector-58 Ballabgarh Fraidabad-121004, Haryana Phone No: 08826794470, 71, 72, 73

Ankit Agarwal Managing Director DIN: 05254327

Website: www.cenlub.in E-mail: cenlub@cenlub.in CIN No: L67120HR1992PLC035087

Sub: Intimation for Board Meeting to be held on Thursday,14th February, 2019. Pursuant to Regulation 29 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we hereby inform you that a Meeting of the Board of Directors of Cenlub Industries Limited, will be held on Thursday, 14th February, 2019 at 4.00 P.M at the Registered Office: Plot No.233 & 234, Sector-58, Ballabgarh, Faridabad, Haryana -121004 to consider and approve the Unaudited Financial Results of the Company for the quarter and nine menths ended 31st December,2018.

Further, as per the Company's Code of Internal Procedure and Conduct for Regulating, Monitoring and Reporting of Trading by Insiders framed pursuant to the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Prohibition of Insider Trading). Regulations, 2015, the trading window for dealing in the securities of the Company will be closed for the purpose of declaration of Un-audited Financial Results of the Company for the quarter and nine months ended on 31st December, 2018 for all the Designated Persons (including Promoters and Directors) of the Company form 4st February, 2019 till 48hours after the announcement of the Un-audited Financial Results of the Company to the Stock Exchanges i.e. till 16th February, 2019 (both days inclusive).

For CENLUB INDUSTRIES LIMITED Sd/-V. K.Gupta

Director

Din: 00006461

Place: Faridabad Date : 31.01.2019

Indiabulls

INDIABULLS MUTUAL FUND (IBMF)

Investment Manager : Indiabulls Asset Management Co. Lfd. (AMC) Registered Office: M - 62 & 63, 1st Floor, Connaught Place, New Delhi - 110 001. Tel.: (011) - 30252900, Fax: (011) - 30252901, Website: www.indiabullsamc.com CIN: U65991DL2008PLC176627

Notice cum Addendum No. 28/2018

Notice cum Addendum to the Statement of Additional Information (SAI), Scheme Information Document (SID) & Key Information Memorandum (KIM) of Indiabulis Mutual Fund (IBMF)

i. Resignation of Mr. Ashok Kacker as a Whole Time Director of Indiabulls Asset Management Company Limited :

Notice is hereby given that Mr. Ashok Kacker has resigned as Whole Time Director of Indiabulls Asset Management Company Limited w.e.f. closing hours of January 28, 2019.

Appointment of Mr. Vikrant Mehta - Joint Head - Fixed Income and the Key Personnel of Indiabulls Asset Management Company Limited :

Notice is hereby given that Mr. Vikrant Mehta has been appointed as the Joint Head - Fixed Income of Indiabulls Mutual Fund and the Key Personnel of Indiabulls Asset Management Company Limited (AMC) w.e.f. February 01, 2019. His details are as under:

Name, Designation & Age	Educational Qualification	Work Experience (Past 10 years)
Mr. Vikrant Mehta Joint Head - Fixed Income Age: 47 years	 M.S (Engineering) CFA (ICFAI) 	 PineBridge India Private Limited (Erstwhile PineBridge Investments Asset Management Company (India) Private Limited (from Feb. 2015 - Dec. 2018)- Vice President - Fixed Income.
		 PineBridge Investments Asset Management Company (India) Private Limited (Erstwhile AIG Global Asset Management Company (India) Private Limited) (from Dec. 2006 - Feb. 2015) - Head - Fixed Income.

Note: This Notice cum addendum forms an integral part of the SID, KIM of all the Schemes & SAI of IBMF. All other terms and conditions as mentioned in the SID, KIM of all the Schemes & SAI shall remain unchanged.

As per the Go Green Initiative, investors are encouraged to register/update their email id and mobile number with us to support paper less communications.

For Indiabulls Asset Management Co. Ltd.

(Invéstment Manager to Indiabulis Mutual Fund) Sd/-

Uday Diwale

Compliance Officer

sociated

Place : Mumbai Date : January 31, 2019

initor

et

Mutual Fund investments are subject to market risks, read all scheme related documents carefully.

rectors of the Company is scheduled to be held on Thursday, 07th day of February, 2019 to inter-alia:-

To consider and approve the Un-audited financial results of the Company for the 3rd quarter ended on 31rd December. 2018 along with Limited Review Report thereon.

This information is also available on the website of the company viz. www.udtltd.com and the website of the Stock Exchange where the Company's shares are listed viz. BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com) For United

-234	Drining Tools Limited
Place: Noida	P.K. Oiha
Place: Noida Date: 31.01.2019	Sd/- P.K. Ojha Company Secretary

कोटिया एंटरप्राइजेज लिमिटेड पूर्ववर्ती "इंटरनेशनल पम्प्स एंड प्रोजेक्ट्स लिभिटेड के रूप में ज्ञात)

ि CIN: L74110DL1980PLC010678 प्रपंजी. कार्या.: 905, न्यू दिल्ली हाउस, 27, बाराखंबा हो रोड, नई दिल्ली— 110001,

फोन:- 91-11 -40045955 इमिल: compliance@kotiaenterprises.com, वेबसाइटः www.kotiaenterprises.com

बोर्ड बैठक की सूचना

सेथी (सूचीयन अनिवार्यताएँ एवं प्रकटीकरण अपेक्षाएँ) विनियमावली, 2015 के विनियम 29(1) (ए) एडं 47(1)(ए) न किया जाता एडं 33 के अनुसरण में, एतद्द्वारा सूचित किया जाता है कि, **मैसर्स कोटिया एंटएपाइजेज लिमिटेड** (पूर्ववर्ती "इंटरनेशनल पम्प्स एंड प्रोजेक्ट्स लिमिटेड" के रूप में जात) के निदेशक मंडल की बैठक सोमवार, 11 फरवरी, 2019 को कंपनी के पंजीकृत कार्यालय में आयोजित की जाएंगी जिसमें 31 दिसम्बर, 2018 को समाप्त तिमाही के ज़िए स्टेंडअलोन अनंकेक्षित वित्तीय परिणामों पर विचार ब्धा अनुमोदन करना है।

तेली (आंतरिक व्यापार का निषेध) विनियम, 2015, के अंदुसार, कंपनी की प्रतिभूतियों में व्यापार के लिए, आंतरिक द्वारा कंपनी की प्रतिभूतियों से निपटने के लिए

द्रेडिंग विन्डों 02 फरवरी, 2019 से प्रमावी रूप से बंद कर दिया गया है और 13 फरवरी, 2019 तक बंद रहेगा। रेबी (सूचीयन अनिवार्यताऐं एवं प्रकटीकरण अपेक्षाएँ विनियमावली, 2015 के विनियम 46 के सदर्भ में, यह सूचना कंपनी की वेबसाइट www.kotiaenterprises.com पर भी उपलब्ध है।

कृते कोटिया एंटरप्राइजेज लिमिटेड पुर्ववर्ती "इंटरनेशनल पम्प्स एंड प्रोजेक्ट्स लिमिटेड" (पूर्ववर्ती "इंटरनेशनल पम्प्स एंड प्रोजेक्ट्स लिमिटेड" के रूप में ज्ञात) हस्ता./-अंकित अग्रवाल प्रबंध निदेशत

DIN: 05254327

स्थानः नई दिल्ली तिथिः ३१.०१.२०१९



Pursuant to Regulation 29 read with Regulation 47 and other application regulations of the SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. Notice is hereby given that the Meeting of Board of Directors of the Company will be held on Thursday, 14th day of February, 2019 at Regd. Office: A-177, Okhla Industrial Area, Phase-I, New Delhi – 110020 at 4.00 p.m. to consider, approve, inter-alia and take on record, the un-Audited Financial Results Standalow with limited review report by the Statutory Auditor of the Company for the quarter and nine months ended 31st, December 2018 and other agenda items, if any.

As per Code of Conduct of the Company for Prevention of Insider Trading in the securities of the Company, the Trading Window shall remain closed for all the Directors/ Officers/ Designated Close for an the Directors/ Unicers/ Designated Employees / specified persons of the Company from Wednesday, 6° February, 2019 to till 48 hours after the announcement of financial results to the Stock Exchanges for the quarter (Q3) ended 31.12.2018.

> For Ahluwalia Contracts (India) Ltd Vipin Kumar Tiwari) GM (Corporate) & Company Secretary

Date: 31/01/2019

Place: New Delhi

Place: New Delhi Date: 31.01.2019

अंतर्गत प्रवत्त शक्तियों का प्रयोग करते हुए अधोहस्ताक्षरी ने मांग सूचना तिथि 15.11. 2018 जारी कर ऋणधारक मै. बलराम ट्रेडिंग क. 18-औद्योगिक क्षेत्र, पटेल नगर, देहरादून (यू.के.), श्री आकाश डोरा पुत्र श्री विनोद कुमार डोरा 18–औद्योगिक क्षेत्र, पटेल नगर, देहरादून (यू.के.) (मालिक) एवं श्री विनोद कुमार डोरा पुत्र श्री बंसन्त कुमार डोरा मकान न0 97 (नया न0 171/97/1), नारी शिल्प मंदिर मार्ग, टेगोर विला, देहरादून यूके (गवाह) को उक्त सूचना की प्राप्ति की तिथि से 60 दिनों के भीतर सूचना में वर्णित राशि रू. 57,87,142.88 (रू. सतावन लाख सतारसी हजार एक सौ बर्यालीस ओर पैसा अठास्सी मात्र) तथा 29.05.2018 (तिथि) से आगे का ब्याज वापस लौटाने का निर्देश दिया था।

ऋणधारक इस राशि को वापस लौटाने में विफल रहे, अतः एतददारा अध्यवारण २० राष पर पापत लाठन न प्रभुल रह, अत. उत्तपुराप अध्यधारक/गारन्टर तथा आम जनता को सूचित किया जाता है कि आज दिनांक 28 जूनवरी 2019 को अधोहस्ताक्षरी ने उक्त नियमावली के नियम 8 के साथ पठित अधिनियम की धारा 13 (4) के अंतर्गत उन्हें प्रदत्त शक्तियों का प्रयोग करते हुए अधोहस्ताक्षरी ने यहां नीचे वर्णित संपत्ति का कब्जा कर लिया है। विशेष रूप से ऋणधारकों / गारन्टरों तथा आम जनता को एत्दद्वारा सतर्क किया जाता है

कि वे यहां नीचे वर्णित संपत्ति का व्यवसाय न करें तथा इन संपत्तियों का किसी भी तरह का व्यवसाय रू. 57,87,142.88 तथा 16.11.2018 (तिथि) से उस पर आगे का ब्याज, लागत आदि के लिए भारतीय स्टेट बैंक के चार्ज के अधीन होगा। स्वामित्व में अचल सम्पत्ति का विवरणः

विनांक: 28.01.2019

आवासीय मर्कान न0 97 (नयां न0 171/97/1), नारी शिल्प मंदिर मार्ग, टेगोर विला

े देहरादून यूके पूर्व– 15 फीट चौड रास्ता, पश्चिम– संपत्ति श्री जी.एस. बिष्ट, उत्तर–संपत्ति श्री चेतन कुमार, दक्षिण- नाला

> प्राधिकृत अधिकारी भारतीय स्टेट बैंक, तनावग्रस्त आस्ति वसूली शाखा, देहरादून

EXIT OFFER PUBLIC ANNOUNCEMENT PURSUANT TO SEBI CIRCULAR NO. SEBI/HO/MRD/DSA/CIR/P/2016/110 DATED OCTOBER 10, 2016 FOR THE KIND ATTENTION OF PUBLIC SHAREHOLDERS OF YADU (INDIA) LIMITED

Mr. Kunal Yadav, R/o H. No. 10, Green Avenue Church Road, Vasant Kunj, Delhi-110070, Mrs. Umlesh Yadav, R/o H. No. R- 4/16, Raj Nagar, Ghaziabad, Uttar Pradesh- 201001 and S N G Exim Pvt. Ltd. having its registered office at 202/47, Thapar Arcade, Kalu Sarai, Hauz Khas, Delhi-110016 (hereinafter referred as "Offering Promoters") inviting you to tender your Fully Paid-Up Equity Shares of face value Rs. 10.00 (Rupees Ten Only) each, of the Company, at a price of Rs. 22.06 (Rupees Twenty Two and Six Paisa Only) per fully paid up equity share, in cash, pursuant to the Exit Circular

This public announcement is being issued by Offering Promoters of Yadu (India) Limited ("the Company" or "Yadu" or "ELC") with CIN U27205DL1984PLC019057 having its registered office at 202/47, Thapar Arcade, Kalu Sarai, Hauz Khas, Delhi- 110016; phone no: +91-9115522522 to the public shareholders of the ELC in accordance with the SEBI Circular No. SEBI/HO/MRD/DSA/CIR/P/2016/110 dated October 10, 2016 as update time to time.

PURPOSE OF THE PUBLIC ADVERTISEMENT

The Company was listed on the Delhi Stock Exchange Limited ("DSE"), but pursuant to SEBI order WTM/PS/45/MRD/DSA/NOV/2014 dated November 19, 2014 the recognition of DSE was withdrawn and post the de-recognition of DSE, the ELC was shifted to the Dissemination Board ("DB") of BSE. Thereafter, pursuant to SEBI Circular no. CIR/MRD/DSA/05/2015 dated April 17, 2015 and SEBI/HO/MRD/DSA/CIR/P/2016/110 dated 10th October 2016 in which it lays down detailed procedure which ELC should follow for providing exit opportunity to its public shareholders.

OFFER DETAILS & OTHER INFORMATION

Offer Size: The Offering Promoters of the Company hereby makes this exit offer to all the Public Shareholders of the Company holding 17,75,300 (Seventeen Lakh Seventy Five Thousand and Three Hundred Only) Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- each representing 73,97% of the paid up Equity Capital of the Company as on the date of this Public Announcement.

Offer Price & Justification of Offer Price: The exit offer Price is Rs. 22.06 (Rupees Twenty Two and Six Paisa Only) per equity share and the same has been calculated after considering applicable valuation methodologies adopted by Corporate Capital Ventures Pointed Linder & SEC and Annual Section 2010 and 2010 Private Limited, a SEBI registered Category-1 Merchant Banker, having registration no. MB/INM000012276, being appointed by the Promoters as an Independent Valuer from BSE's panel of Independent valuers.

Tendering Period: The tendering period will commence from Tuesday, February 12, 2019 and will close on Monday, February 18, 2019 during which the public shareholders of the Company can tender their shares in favour of offering promoter of the Company or give their consent to remain as public shareholders of the Company by following the procedure as prescribed in the Exit Offer Letter.

Mode of Payment: The offering Promoters of the Company have opened an escrow account with Kotak Mahindra Bank Limited vide Account number 3113010287 opened in the name & style of YADU INDIA LIMITED EXIT OFFER ESCROW ACCOUNT and the name a sigle of TADD INDIA LIMITED EAT OFFER ESCHART ACCOUNT and deposited Rs. 3.91,63,200/- (Rupees Three Crore Ninety One Lakh Sixty Three Thousand Two-Hundred Only) which is more than the amount liable to be deposited. The amount in the escrow account shall not be released to the offering promoters unless all the payments made in respect of shares tendered for the aforesaid period of one year.

OFFERING PROMÓTERS DECLARATION: We, Kunal Yadav, Umlesh Yadav and Sanjeev Kumar on behalf of S N G Exim Pyt. Ltd., Offering Promoters of Yadu (India) Limited hereby declare that we are liable to acquire the shares of the public shareholders, who have not offered their shares under exit offer, upto a period of 1 year after the completion of the offer period at the same price determined by the independent valuer and we are also liable for making payment to all those public shareholders who tender their shares within one (1) year from the completion of the offer.

For any queries regarding the content of this Public Announcement, kindly contact: Rinku Jha, Contact. No:: +91-9115522522, Email: yaduindial1984@gmail.com

> Kunal Yaday By & on behalf of promoters (Offering Promoter)

Sd/-



12

13

जनसत्ता, 1 फरवरी, 2019

प्लास्टिक से तिरं पर्यावरण का G-22638/19-

CLC INDUSTRIES LTD. [Formerly known as Spentex Industries Ltd.] CIN : L74899DL1991PLC138153

Regd. Office : A-60, Okhla Industrial Area, Phase-II, New Delhi-110 020 -TeL: +91-11-46598900 Fax: +91-11-26385181 Email: - secretarial@clcindia.com

NOTICE

Pursuant to the provisions of SEBI (Listing Obligations Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, notice is hereby given that a meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company is scheduled to be held on Wedneday, 13' February, 2019 at its Regd. Office, inte inter alia, to consider, approve and take on record the Unaudited Financial Results of the Company for the quarter ended 31st December, 2018.

This notice is also available on the website of the Company, i.e., www.clcindia.com and at the websites of Stock Exchanges at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com. for CLC INDUSTRIES LIMITED

Formerly known as Spentex Industries Ltd.] Place : New Delhi Bharat Kapoor Date : 31.01.2019 Company Secretary

कॉनकॉर CONCOR

भारतीय कटे CONTAINER COR

(भारत (A GOVT. O

आईसीडी, तुगलकाबाद, निविदा सूचना (केवल इ 'आईसीडी/तुगलकाबाद, नई दिल्ली, में फ़ॉयर फाईटिंग

निविदा संख्या	कॉन/एनआर/आईसीडी/त
अनुमानित लागत 🕐	₹1,06,54,300/-
अनुबंध की अवधि	दो वर्ष और अमले एक
घरोहर जमा राशि	₹2,13,100/- ई-भुगत
दस्तावेज की लागत	र 1000/- सभी कर एवं
निविदा प्रोसेसिंग फीस	₹ 5,310/- सभी कर एवं
बिक्री की तिथि (ऑनलाइन)	01.02.2019 को 15:00
निविदा जमा करने की अंतिम तिथि एवं समय	22.02.2019 को 18:0
निविदा खुलने की तिथि व समय	25.02.2019 को 11:30

伯 **JAIPUR DEVELOPMEN** No. F() JDA/OSD (RM)/2018-19/D-152

Opportunity for Purchase of

Jaipur Development Authority, Plots ANANDLOK SCHEME, N ROAD PROJECT VILLAGE-LAK SAWRAN VIHAR AND ANAND Auction from 06-02-2019 to 07 scheme map, Size, BSP, EMD deposit of EMD and Start & Last comprehensive detail may be a www.jda.urban.rajasthan.gov.i SAMWAD/C/5549/2018-19